KFH Capital DAILY EQUITY MARKET UPDATE
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Future Care Trading Co

Meeza Qstp LLC

Takween Advanced Industries
SISC

Equipment Holding Co KSCP

Saudi Paper Manufacturing
Company SJSC

SAR 21.02

QAR 2.783

SAR 17.78

KWf 25.7

SAR 37.6

18.09

10.00

9.89

9.36

8.36

Enma Al-Rawabi Co

Al Masaken International Real
Estate Development Co KSCP

Kuwait Real Estate Holding
Company KPSC

Qatar General Insurance &
Reinsurance Company QPSC

Mashaer Holding Co KSCP

SAR 20.44

KWF 24

KWf 30.4

QAR 1.223

KWf 63.1

-9.88

-6.25

-5.00

-4.97

-4.83

Trading Parameters

Note: KWf=Kuwaiti Fils

Note: KWf=Kuwaiti Fils

Market Trading - by Volume*

Market Trading - by Value*

Most Active by Volume

Tourism Enterprise Company

SISC SAR 0.77

Saudi Arabian Oil Co SAR 34.8

Meeza Qstp LLC QAR 2.783
Kuwait Real Estate Company

KPSC KWf 166

Ezdan Holding Group QPSC QAR 1.052

19,978,383

18,767,190

18,115,276

18,089,722

14,488,412

Least Active by Volume

Naseej for Technology
Company SISC

Alinma Saudi Gov Sukuk ETF
- Short Maturity

Arabian Plastics Industries
Company SISC

Abdulaziz & Mansour
Ibrahim Albabtin Co PISC

Arabian Food & Dairy
Factories Company

SAR 70

SAR 99.85

SAR 36.5

SAR 47.8

SAR 98

Volume*

9.00

33.00

81.00

110.00

139.00

Most Active by Value

Saudi Arabian Oil Co

Elm Company SISC

Power and Water Utility
Company for Jubail and Yanbu

Saudi National Bank SISC

Al Rajhi Banking & Investment
Corporation SJSC

SAR 34.8

SAR 800

SAR 73.5

SAR 35.9

SAR 72.5

Turnover

(USD)*

174,194,582

45,522,560

36,942,686

31,115,250

27,741,464

Least Active by Value

Kuwait Real Estate Holding
Company KPSC

Ajial Real Estate Entertainment
Co KSCP

Naseej for Technology Company
SISC

Kuwait Business Town Real
Estate Co KPSC

Kuwait and Middle East Financial
Investment Company KSCP

KWf 30.4

KWf 260

SAR 70

KWf 63.7

KWf 86.5

Turnover

(USD)*

98.67

156.12

164.01

206.75

210.56

Note: KWf=Kuwaiti Fils

For any queries please contact : KFH Capital

Email Id: IRD@KFHCAPITAL.COM.KW

Phone No: 22987000

Research Department

* Volume & Value as of: Previous Trading Day

Note: KWf=Kuwaiti Fils

© KFH Capital Investments

* Volume & Value as of: Previous Trading Day
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Most stock markets in the Gulf ended higher on Sunday after U.S. Fed Chair Jerome Powell said at the end of last week that
the Federal Reserve does not think the inflation fight is over but that it will proceed "carefully" in its next move.

In remarks delivered on Friday at the central bank conference in Jackson Hole, Wyoming, Powell said inflation was still too
high even with recent favourable readings, and that the U.S. central bank has substantial ground to cover to regain price

stability.

Oil and gas exporting countries in the Gulf tend to follow the Fed's rate moves, as most regional currencies are pegged to the

U.S. dollar. Only the Kuwaiti dinar is pegged to a basket of currencies, which includes the dollar.

Saudi Arabia's benchmark index .TASI gained 0.6%, led by a 0.4% rise in oil giant Saudi Aramco (2222) and a 0.3% increase

in Al Rajhi Bank (1120).

Separately, the kingdom's Lumi, one of the largest auto rental firms in the kingdom, on Thursday announced plans to proceed

Aug22  Sep-22  Oct22  Nov-22 Dec22  Jan23  Feb-23  Mar23  Apr-23  May-23  Jun-23  Jul-23  Aug-23 with an initial public offering on the Saudi Exchange.
’ o . o

SECTOR PERFORMANCE SUMMARY In Qatar, the index .QSI added 0.2%, with telecoms firm Ooredoo advancing 3.7%.
KSE Sector Close 1D % Chg MTD% YTD% 52W High 52W Low
Basic Materials Sector Index

s v - s
(PR) Index 879.53 1.06 0.40 1.67 1,008.02 800.80
R (D B LS 1,229.25 & 046 v .67 a 1.70 1,30554  1,071.67
(PR) Index
Consumer Discretionary

s v - s
Sector Index (Pr) Index 1,627.40 0.11 5.43 9.45 1,760.56 1,351.47
neurance Sector Index (PR) 221583 & 0.09 a 16 a 42.88 224391 1,48136 KSE TOP GAINERS KSE TOP LOSERS
;’:!':fs Sector Index (PR) 51053 = 0.0 v 39 a 3.19 547.37 447.37 Company Close (Fils) %Chng Company Close (Fils) 9%Chng
Technology Sector Index Al Masaken International Real

= v - w o " " )
(PR) Index 563.81 0.00 2.27 19.02 800.25 531.07 Equipment Holding Co KSCP KWf 25.7 9.36 Estate Development Co KSCP KWf 24 6.25
Health Care Sector Index Sultan Center Food Products Kuwait Real Estate Holding

- Fs Fs -
(PR) Index 482.72 0.00 6.26 4.52 495.53 397.70 Company K.5.C.(Public) KWF 124 6.90 Company KPSC KWF 30.4 5.00
Telecommunications Sector Al-Mazaya Holding Company .

v v - v - B
Index (PR) Index 1,106.99 0.04 0.58 6.30 1,267.15 1,060.09 Kscp KWF 50.1 4.81 Mashaer Holding Co KSCP KWF 63.1 4.83
Energy Sector Index (Pr) v . a v R First Dubai for Real Estate Kuwait Emirates Holding
Index 1,002.02 0.09 0.31 11.99 1,242.72 925.87 Development Co KSCP KWF 50.3 4.36 Company KSCP KWF 34.8 4.66
IENETES Saiar it (Y 95920 ¥ -0.15 v 42 v -11.09 1,189.48 940.26 Future Kid Entertainement and 4, 3.70 Sanam Real Estate Company KSCP KWF 73 3.95
Index Real Estate Company KSCP

Market Trading - by Volume* Market Trading - by Value*
Most Active by Volume Least Active by Volume Most Active by Value Least Active by Value
Company Close (Fils) Volume (Shares) Company Close (Fils) (v;;::::) Company Close (Fils) Turnover (KWD) Company Close (Fils) Turnover (KWD)
Kuwait Real Estate Company Ajial Real Estate - Kuwait Real Estate Holding
KPSC KWF 166 18,089,722 Entertainment Co KSCP KWF 260 185.00 Kuwait Finance House KSCP KWF 750 3,074,242 Company KPSC KWF 30.4 30.40
Arzan Financial Group for . " .
Financing and Investment KWF 154 9,275,146 Kuwait Foundry Co. ( SAK)  KWF 361 302.00 RO (Rl (s Comeiy KWF 166 75 e R - R (D Bt KWF 260 48.10
woer KPSC Co KSCP
) N Kuwait and Middle East - o
International Financial KWF 175 7,758,297 Financial Investment KWF865  750.00 Arzan Financial Group for KWF 154 1,422,715 Kuwait Business Town Real KWF 63.7 63.70
Advisors KPSC s KCOD Financing and Investment KPSC Estate Co KPSC
GFH Financial Group BSC KWF 81.7 6,709,794 Al Ahleia Insurance Co SAKP ~ KWF631  1000.00 LEEHERED IR ASNERS (v g 2o g0 [ CEECCHE CICIR EESRIEREE] ey 64.88
KPSC Investment Company KSCP

ﬁ's'z':zaya Holding Company e 50 4 6,276,448 Mubarrad Holding Co KSCP  KWf 87.9 1250.00 Arabi Group Holdings KSCP KWF 334 739,141 Mubarrad Holding Co KSCP KWF 87.9 105.20

* Volume & Value as of: Previous Trading Day * Volume & Value as of: Previous Trading Day
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Disclaimer

The information contained in this document has been derived from sources believed to be accurate and reliable. KFH Capital Investment Company (KFH Capital) has not independently verified any information contained in this document. Therefore, neither KFH Capital nor
any of its employees, representatives or officials gives any representation or warranty of reliability, completeness or accuracy of such information. This information should not be construed as an offer, invitation, promotion or solicitation to subscribe, purchase, maintain or
sell any of the financial products mentioned here, nor does it constitute investment advice or a recommendation to enter into any transaction that would form whatsoever the basis of any contract or commitment.

The opinions in this report were prepared by KFH Capital for its clients based on the information obtained from public sources that are believed to be reliable, but that belief is not a warranty on the reliability of the information based upon for preparing the report. The
published research report may be considered by KFH Capital when it decides to buy or sell proprietary positions in the securities mentioned in this report. For selected companies, KFH Capital’s equity research analysts may identify shorter-term opportunities that are
consistent or inconsistent with KFH Capital’s existing, longer term Buy or Sell strategy. In addition, KFH Capital may trade for its own account as a result of the short term trading suggestions of analysts and may also engage in securities transactions in a manner
inconsistent with this research report and with respect to securities covered by this report. Moreover, KFH Capital will sell to or buy from customers based on its principal criteria.

Opinions, estimates or projections in this report constitute the current conclusion of the author as of the date of this report. They do not necessarily reflect the opinions of KFH Capital and are subject to change without notice. Moreover, KFH Capital has no obligation to
update, modify or amend this report or to otherwise notify a reader thereof in the event that any matter stated herein, or any opinion, projection, forecast or estimate set forth herein, changes or subsequently becomes inaccurate. The financial discussion and conclusion
discussed in this report may not be suitable for all investors and investors must make their own investment decisions using their own independent advisors as they believe necessary and based upon their specific financial situations and investment objectives. Past
performance is not necessarily indicative of future results and historical information in this report about companies, markets and securities does not guarantee future performance and investors are advised to take expert legal and financial advice before entering into any
transaction similar to or inspired by the contents of this publication.

The use of any information contained in this report and taking any of investment decisions is the responsibility of the reader and included as part of his risks. Accordingly, neither KFH Capital nor any of its employees, representatives or officials shall be responsible for any
investment decisions, damages, opportunity losses, direct or indirect losses related to using of information, data, analysis or opinions contained in this report. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person for any purpose without KFH Capital’s
prior written consent. Please cite source when quoting.

KFH Capital shall retain ownership of the copyright and all other intellectual property rights. You shall not quote our name or reproduce our logo in any form or medium without KFH Capital’s prior written consent. This information is made available on the company’s website
(http:/www.kfhcapital.com.kw) under Investment Research.

This disclaimer is subject to laws of the State of Kuwait. All disputes arising out of or relating to this disclaimer, contents of the opinions or information contained in this website shall be submitted to courts of the State of Kuwait and in line with provisions of Islamic Shariaa
principals. KFH Capital shall not be held responsible for any liability in case of using the contents of this website in other countries and any use of the contents of this website shall be subject to the relevant laws of those countries
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